NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
)	SS
SAUK COUNTY)	

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given to all persons in the County of Sauk, Wisconsin, that Bindl Bauer Limestone has filed an application for a Special Exception Permit pursuant to s. 7.038(1)(i) of the Sauk County Zoning Ordinance to authorize the continued operation of a non-metallic mining site, one acre or greater and a Non-Metallic Mining Reclamation Permit pursuant to s. 24.05 of the Sauk County Non-Metallic Mining Reclamation Ordinance. A combined hearing on the special exception permit and reclamation plan will be held on March 26, 2020 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the County Board Room in the Sauk County West Square Building, Baraboo, Wisconsin.

The non-metallic mining operation is located in an Agriculture Zoning district, described as:

Part of the SE¼ of the SW¼ and the S½ of the SE¼ of section 15, township 9 north, range 3 east and part of the E½ of the NW¼ and the NE¼ of section 22, township 9 north, and range 3 east, including parcels 004-0232-10000, 004-0235-10000, 004-0236-10000, 004-0348-00000, 004-0344-00000, 004-0343-00000, 004-0352-00000, 004-0345-00000, 004-0361-00000, Town of Bear Creek, Sauk County, WI.

The hearing will be conducted for the purpose of explaining and receiving comments from affected persons on the proposed continuation of the mining operation. All persons are invited to attend said hearing and be heard. Copies of the Special Exception Application and Non-Metallic Mining Reclamation Permit and Plan are available by appointment for review during normal business hours (8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.) at the Sauk County West Square Building, 505 Broadway, Baraboo, WI 53913. The public may contact the Land Resources and Environment Department with questions at (608) 355-3245.

If you have a disability and need help, reasonable accommodations can be made for those so requesting, provided a 48-hour notice is given. Please call (608)355-3245 or TTD (608)355-3490.

Dated at Baraboo, Wisconsin, this 26th day of February, 2020.

SAUK COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Linda White Chair

To be published March 5 and March 12, 2020.

This notice may also be found at www.wisconsinpublicnotices.org or www.co.sauk.wi.us/legalnotices
For office use only; Appeal Application No. SP-05-2020.